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Docket No. 140223-TC- Initiation of show cause proceedings against Florida Public Telephone Company fo r 
apparent violation of Section 364.335(2), F.S., Application for Certificate of Authority, Section 364.3375(2), 
F.S., Pay Telephone Service Providers, Rule 25-4.0051 , F.A.C., Current Certificate Holder Information, and 
Rule 25-22.032(6)(b), F.A.C., Customer Complaints . 

Issue 1: Should Florida Public Telephone Company's response to Order No. PSC-15-0048-SC-TC be 
dismissed, Order No. PSC-15-0048-SC-TC finalized, and Florida Public Telephone Company penalized 
$2,000.00 or its Pay Telephone Certificate No. 5108 cancelled for its apparent violations of Sections 364.335(2) 
and 364.3375(2), F.S., and Rules 25-4.0051 and 25-22.032(6)(b), F.A.C.? 
Recommendation: Yes. Florida Public Telephone Company's response to Order No. PSC-15-0048-SC-TC 
should be dismissed, Order No. PSC-15-0048-SC-TC should be finalized, and the Company should be 
penalized $2,000.00 for its apparent violations of Sections 364.335(2) and 364.3375(2), F.S., and Rules 25-
4.0051 and 25-22.032(6)(b), F.A.C. Florida Public Telephone Company should be required to remit a penalty in 
the amotmt of $2,000.00 to the Commission within fourteen (14) days from the date of the Commission's Final 
Order or its Certificate No. 5108 wi ll be canceled. The Company should identify the docket number and company 
name with its penalty payment, and the Commission should forward the penalty to the Florida Department of 
Financial Services for deposit in the State of Florida General Revenue Fund, pursuant to Section 364.285, F.S. 
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Issue 2: Should this docket be closed? 
Recommendation: If the Commission approves staffs recommendation in Issue 1, this docket should be 
closed administratively upon receipt of Florida Public Telephone Company's $2,000.00 penalty. Should the 
Company fail to remit the $2,000.00 penalty, its Pay Telephone Certificate No. 5108 should be cancelled and 
the docket administratively closed. 
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